
kpA-G H-31-5 eýCH r3 I(r E 3-Is& Cc RE Mt)

VERMONT YANKEE 2007
REFUELING OUTAGE RFO-26

DRYER EXAMINATION SUMMARY AND RESULTS

The steam dryer examination scope at Vermont Yankee for the twenty-sixth refueling outage ("RFO-26"),
conducted in the Spring of 2007, is summarized as follows:

Location Examination Method

Leveling Screw
Lifting Eye
Attachment Weld
0D 1 loriz.
OD Vert.
OD Plate
ID Hloriz.

I D Vcrt.
ID Plate
GLISSet
Inst. Pen.
Manways
Gcn. Cond.
Outer Plenum Horz.
Outer Plenum Vert.
Support Ring
Tic Bar
Drain Pipe
Drain Channel
Restraints
Seal Ring & Misc.

VT-I
VT-I
VT-l
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I

VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I1
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I
VT-I

Number of Discrete
Exams

8
4

33
53
46
29
55

37
33

7
2
5

17
13
21

8

24
21
37
4
6

INRs

01, 02

07

08

09. 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
16, 18, 19, 20

17
05

Total 463

The following Indication Notification Reports (INR) were initiated.
initiated for each of these INRs, and an Engineering evaluation was
and CR.

An Entergy Condition Report (CR) was
performed and documented for each INR

INR Location Comments
07-01 Lifting Rod (@ 1440 & 324' 2 Indications; both new
07-02 Leveling Screw 6[@ 144' & 215' I Indication; new; I additional indication

subsequently determined to be non-relevant

07-05 Drain Channel Weld DC-V04C 1 Indication: previously identified in 2004; no
change

07-07 Welded Dryer Bank Support (&, 035' 3 lndications;,n i"w
07-08 Vertical Guides VG 175A, VG 215A 20 Indic'iations;. new.
07-09 Interior Vertical Weld HA-V05 6 Indications- previously iderititied in 2005; ni, "

DOCKETED change . ; • .,
IISNRC

August 12, 2008 (11:00am)

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND

ADJUDICATIONS STAFF,

-:

I'

r ~

J~_ý" - 2LA S:-- bg -3



U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION,

DocketNo. _.- - xhibt No. E.-S

OFFERED by lican se enor___ , __,,,

IDENWL A:I REJDTE

AcwTakon:1I REJECTED WITNPPAW

*iPodfwlhrýAut

- 1. 4..~.



INR Location Comments
07-10 Interior Vertical Weld HB-V04 10 Indications; 9 previously identified in 2005;

.no change. I new indication; I previous
indication now NRI

07-I i Interior Vertical Weld HB-VO1 7 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no
change. In 2005 there were an additional 10
indications which are now NRI

07-12 Interior Vertical Weld HC-VO1 2 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no
change.

07-13. Interior Vertical Weld IIC-V07-180 0  I Indication; previously identified in 2004; no
change.

07-14 Interior Vertical Weld HD-V04 I Indication; previously identified in 2005; no
change.

07-15 Interior Vertical Weld HE-V2 I Indication; previously identified in 2004 &
2005; no change.

07-16 Interior Vertical Weld HE-V5 I Indication; previously identified in 2005; no
change.

07-17 Drain Pipe to Channel Weld DC-H-30 I Indication; previously identified in 2004 &
2005; no change.

07-18 Vertical Weld HC-VI 1 5 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no
change. 1 previous indication not identified; I
previous indication determined to be NRI

07-19 Vertical Weld -ID-VOI 1 Indication; previously identified in 2004; no
change

07-20 Interior Vertical Weld 11C V06-000 I Indication; previously identified in 2004; no
change.

R. tvW
66 Totandications
'*; Previously Identified ( f i et.,"idj ./.

N_1 19New L AI/tJ)


