RAS M-315

EXHIBIT E3-15 (CORRECTED)

VERMONT YANKEE 2007 REFUELING OUTAGE RFO-26 DRYER EXAMINATION SUMMARY AND RESULTS

The steam dryer examination scope at Vermont Yankee for the twenty-sixth refueling outage ("RFO-26"), conducted in the Spring of 2007, is summarized as follows:

Location	Examination Method	Number of Discrete Exams	INRs
Leveling Screw	VT-1	8	01, 02
Lifting Eye	VT-1	4	
Attachment Weld	VT-1	33	07
OD Horiz.	VT-1	53	
OD Vert.	VT-1	46	08
OD Plate	VT-1	29	
ID Horiz.	VT-1	55	
	VT-1		09. 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
ID Vert.		37	16, 18, 19, 20
1D Plate	VT-1	33	
Gusset	VT-1	7	
Inst. Pen.	VT-1	. 2	
Manways	VT-L	5	
Gen. Cond.	· VT-1	17	
Outer Plenum Horz.	VT-1	13	
Outer Plenum Vert.	VT-1	21	
Support Ring	VT-1	8	
Tie Bar	VT-1	24	
Drain Pipe	VT-1	21	17
Drain Channel	VT-1	37	05
Restraints	VT-1	4	
Seal Ring & Misc.	VT-1	6	
Total		463	

The following Indication Notification Reports (INR) were initiated. An Entergy Condition Report (CR) was initiated for each of these INRs, and an Engineering evaluation was performed and documented for each INR and CR.

INR	Location	Comments
07-01	Lifting Rod @ 144° & 324°	2 Indications; both new
07-02	Leveling Screw @ 144° & 215°	1 Indication; new; 1 additional indication
· · _ · _ ·		subsequently determined to be non-relevant
07-05	Drain Channel Weld DC-V04C	1 Indication: previously identified in 2004; no
		change
07-07	Welded Dryer Bank Support @ 035°	3 Indications; new
07-08	Vertical Guides VG 175A, VG 215A	20 Indications; new
07-09	Interior Vertical Weld HA-V05	6 Indications; previously identified in 2005; not water
DOCKETED		change and all the first the second states of the s

August 12, 2008 (11:00am)

OFFICE OF SECRETARY RULEMAKINGS AND ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

Jemplete Sery-028

and the second s ې مەربىيە بېرىيە يەربىيە يەر ئىرە بىرىيەن 11.1120 with the second Stille Manual Andrew

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
In the Metter of Entry Nuclear Verment Vanlees LLC
Docket No. $50-271$ -Official Exhibit No. $E3-15-14$
OFFERED by Applicant/Licensee Intervenor
NRC Staff Other
IDENTIFIED on 7/23 08 witness / Panel_NEC_3
Action Takan: ADMITTED REJECTED WITHDRAWN
Reporter/Clerk MAC
•

4

.

a set of prices

en 1997 eta oraș de Stara. 1987 - Arthada eta 1998 de 1987 - Johnson

INR	Location	Comments	
)7-10	Interior Vertical Weld HB-V04	10 Indications; 9 previously identified in 2005; no change. 1 new indication; 1 previous indication now NRI	
)7-11	Interior Vertical Weld HB-V01	7 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no change. In 2005 there were an additional 10 indications which are now NRI	
)7-12	Interior Vertical Weld HC-V01	2 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no change.	
07-13	Interior Vertical Weld HC-V07-180°	1 Indication; previously identified in 2004; no change.	
)7-14	Interior Vertical Weld HD-V04	1 Indication; previously identified in 2005; no change.	
07-15	Interior Vertical Weld HE-V2	1 Indication; previously identified in 2004 & 2005; no change.	
07-16	Interior Vertical Weld HE-V5	1 Indication; previously identified in 2005; no change.	
07-17	Drain Pipe to Channel Weld DC-H-30	1 Indication; previously identified in 2004 & 2005; no change.	
07-18	Vertical Weld HC-V11	5 Indications; previously identified in 2005; no change. 1 previous indication not identified; 1 previous indication determined to be NRI	
07-19	Vertical Weld HD-V01	1 Indication; previously identified in 2004; no change	
07-20	Interior Vertical Weld HC V06-000	l Indication; previously identified in 2004; no change. r Relevant	
		66 Total Indications	

ې . .

· - •

. . .

l ·